# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3410112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OTTO J. GREGORY	06/17/2015
DANIEL MALLIN	06/17/2015
ZACH CARON	06/17/2015
MITCH CHAMPLIN	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Street Address:	80 WASHINGTON STREET
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: kimberly.mason@gesmer.com GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **40 BROAD STREET** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	URI.9707-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. HILTON
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Hilton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9707\_1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=9707 1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0394 503363490

### ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we,

Otto J. GREGORY 87 Westwind Road Wakefield, RI 02879

Daniel MALLIN 30 Bluebird Lane Cranston, RI 02921

Zach CARON 133 Eagle Drive Hope, RI 02831

and

Mitch CHAMPLIN
75 Ines Street

Narraganset, RI 02882

have made an invention for

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE DETECTION OF COMPOUNDS

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2015, as Serial No. 14/719,400, and

WHEREAS Rhode Island Board of Education, State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Rhode Island and having a place of business at 80 Washington Street, Providence, RI 02903, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLAINTATIONS

890299.1

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0395 its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this

6/11/2015

Date /

assignment.

6/17/2015

Date

6/17/2015

. /

b/19/2015

Su6.7. GREGORY

Daniel MALLIN

1

et CARON

MICE HAMPLIN

890299,1